CATAWBA VALLEY
COMMUNITY COLLEGEBOARD OF TRUSTEES AND
GOVERNANCE
POWERS AND DUTIES OF TRUSTEESPOLICY
1.1

The Trustees of Catawba Valley Community College are hereby vested to exercise all of the powers and duties as proscribed in Chapter 115D of the North Carolina General Statutes and as authorized by the North Carolina State Board of Community Colleges. As a body corporate, the Trustees are authorized to do all things necessary and proper to organize and operate Catawba Valley Community College consistent with laws and State Board rules and regulations.

The Trustees hereby incorporate by reference the Catawba Valley Community College Board of Trustees By-Laws/Constitution, which shall take precedent over any policy or procedure adopted by the Board or College.

Adopted: August 26, 2022 Legal Reference: N.C.G.S. § 115D-14, -15, -20; 1B SBCC 300.1 and 300.2